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Protecting Texas by Reducing and Preventing Pollution

MR ANTHONY TORRES
PRESIDENT
ANT ENTERPRISES INCORPORATED
PO BOX 24128
HOUSTON TX 77229-4t28

Permit by Rule Registration Number:
Location/C itylCounty:

Project Description/Unit:

Regulated Entity Number:
Customer Reference Number:
New or Existing Site:
Affected Permit (if applicable):
Renewal Date (if applicable):

Anne M. Inman, P.E., Manager
Rule Registrations Section
Air Permits Division

cc: Air Section Manager, Region l2 - Houston

Project Number: 1 54070

February 72,2010

83090L002
Southwest quadrant of FM 2090 at US 59 North, Splendora,
Montgomery Counry
Relocating Soil Stabilization Plant from New Caney to FM 2090 at
US 59 North
RN105360978
cN601220874
New
None
None

Ant Enterprises Incorporated has registered the emissions associated with the relocation of the soil stabilization plant
from New Caney to FM 2090 at US 59 North under Title 30 Texas Administrative Code g 106.146. For rule
information see: http://www.tceq.state.tx.us/permitting/air/nav/numerical_index.html

No planned MSS emissions have been represented or reviewed for this registration and none will be authorized. The
company is also reminded that these facilities may be subject to and must comply with other state and federal air
quality requirements.

All analytical data generated by a mobile or stationary laboratory to support the compliance with an air permit must
be obtained from a NELAC (National Environmental Laboratory Accreditation Conference) accredited laboratory.
For additional information regarding the laboratory accreditation program, please see the following website which
includes the accreditation and exemption information:

http://www.tceq.state.tx.us/compliance/compliance support/qalenv_lab_accreditation.html

This registration is taken under the authority delegated by the Executive Director of the Texas Commission on
Environmental Quality. If you have questions, please contact Ms. Jameica Hanney at(512)239-5171.

Represented Emissions:

PMrn 4.17 tpv
PMzs(included in PMro) 4.17 tpv

Sincerely,

.",?J'|"fr'

*.ttNF'&"t*^

P.O. Box 13087 ' Austin, Texas 78711-3087 . 512-239-1000 . Internet address: www.tceq.state.tx.us
printcd on reyclcd plpq

o



Q.,*,.AL REvIEw: AIR PERMIr r"Qr.,
Permit No.: 83090L002 Compony Nome: Ant Enterprises lncorporated APD Reuiewer: Ms. Jameica Hanney

Project No.: I 54070 Unil Nome: Relocating Soil Stabilization Plant From New Caney To Fm
2090 At Us 59 N

PBR No(s).: t 06.1 46

GENERAL INFORMATION

Regulated Entit]'No.: RN r05360978 Project Type: Permit by Rule Application

Customer Reference No.: cN60 l 220874 Drte Received b1'TCEQ: January 21,2010

Account No.: None Dete Received by Reviewer: January 25, 2010

City/Countr': Splendor4 Montgomery County Ph1'sical Location: Southwest Quadrant ofFM 2090 at US 59 North

CONTACT INFORMATION

Responsible OfliciaU Primary
Contact Name end Title: Mr. Anthony Tones

President

Phone No.:
Frx No.: (281) 4s6-7446

(28 r ) 456-7590

Email:

ANTPRES@SBCGLOBAL.
NETTechnicrl Contect/ Consultant

Name end Title:
Phone No.:
Fax No.:

Email:

GENERALRULES CHECK YES NO COMMENTS

Is confidential information included in the application? x There is no confidential information.

Are there affected NSR or Title V permits for the project? x There are no affected NSR or Title V permits.

ls each PBR > 25n50 rpy'l x

Are PBR sitewide emissions > 25n50 try? x

Are there permit limits on using PBRs at the site? x

Is PSD or Nonattainment netting required? x Sitewide emissions are below the federal significance as major sources levels,
therefore PSD is not required.

Montgomery County is a nonattainment count)': however emissions are under
the Nonattainment thresholds.

Do NSPS, NESHAP, or MACT standards apply to this registration? x These standards do not apply to this rule.

Does NOx Cap and Trade apply to this registration? x This site is not in the Houston/Galveston area.

ls the facility in compliance with all other applicable rules and

regulations?
x The facility represents they are in compliance with all applicable rules and

regulations.

DESCRIBE OIERALL PROCESS AT THE SITE

Stabilization Plant Process:

l. Material from the stockpiles is loaded into the hopper with front-end loader.

2. Material is conveyed past cement feeder, which places cement on the material as it passes.

3. All materials continue on into the pug mill mixer, where it is mixed and a certain amount of water is added.

4. The stable material exis the mixer into a waiting truck and is ready for weighing and delivery.

DESCRIBE PROJECT AND ITWOLVED PROCESS

Ant Enterprises Incorporated has submitted a Form PI-7, $ 106. 146 checklist and other supponing documents to rcgister the soil stabilization plant in Splendor4 Montgomery
County, Texas.

The proposed site @td plont will be dedicated to the Terus Departmcnt of Tlasponation Projea NH 2007 (71I) Conrrol i017-05-092 US Hwy 59 North.

'Site Review. Allison Pollock. Region 12

There are two unpaved roads used to access the proposed site which arejointly shared by Art Enterprises and Williams Brothers Construction. The main access road to the

proposed soil stabilization plant is located on the northside ofthe property offFM 2090. A secondary enfiance is located on the east side ofthe property, south ofthe
proposed facility location offthe southbound frontage road of US HWY 59. Currently, the potential for fugitive dust leaving the access roads as a result of truck traftic is

high. During the site review it was observed that the main access road for the proposed soil stabilization faciliry was already contributing to mud tracking on the pavement of
FM 2090 due to trafffic leaving the dirt road. Once the facility is in operation and there is an increase in truck traffic, it is determined by the investigator that the mud facking
will continue to increase and will create a potential for fugitive dust during dry and/or windy conditions. When Mr. Anthony Torres was questioned ahut the control of dust

emissions for the access roads, he stated that paving the main access road to the stabilization plant is a possibility. Water trucks will be used to control dust emissions from
the in plant roads.

TECHNICALSUMI}IARY- DESCRIBE HOW THE PROJECTMEETS THE RULES

t106.146 Soil Stabilization Plant
Any soil stabilization facility that operates according to the following conditions of this section is permitted by rule.
(l) All bulk storage silos are equipped with fabric fihe(s) having a maximum filtering velocity of 7.0 feet per minute (ff/min) with an air cleaning system.
(2) All belt conveyors transfening dry material to the pug, mill are top covered.
(3) The pug mill is covered.

4) All roads and vehicle work areas will be watered to achieve maximum control of dust emissions.



On,.^L REVIEW: AIR PERMIT BY Rfr
Permil No.: 83090L002 Company Name: Ant Enterprises Incorporated APD Revlewer: Ms. Jameica Hanney

Project No.: l 54070 Unil Nome: Relocating Soil Stabilization Plant From New Caney To Fm
2090 At Us 59 N

PBR No$).: 106.146

(5) A visible mechanism is installed on the storage silo(s) to notiry operators that the silo is full.
(6) All stockpiles are sprinkled with water as necessary to achieve maximum control of dust emissions.
(7) Emulsified asphalt is not used as the stabilizing mixture.
(8) Form Pl-7 was submitted.
(9) The facility is located 2,000 feet from the nearest recreational are4 residence or other structure not occupied or used solely by the owner ofthe facility or owner of

the property upon which the facility is located.

COMMI,'NICATION LOG

Dete Time Neme/Compeny Subject of Communication

2t2lt0 l:35a Jameica Hanney / TCEQ Reviewer sent the following message to applicant:

Good afiernoon Mr. Tones,

I am revlewing the applicalion senl inJor the Anl Enterprises Incorporated
Jacility (Pernit 83090L002) located in Splendora, Montgomery County, Texas.
However, to complele the revlev, lhere are atew ilems lhal are required

l. Please provide your site's maximum operating houn represented by
hours/day, day$teeh weeks,$tear and hours,f,ear.

2. I noticed in the application there were PMl0 emissions represenled.
Recenlly in our rettiews we started accountinglor PMl0 ond PM2.5 as
requested W the EPA. Do you have ony emissions represented lor
PM2.5? If not, would it be okay if PMl0 could represent PM2.5?

fiis infornalion is greatly needed infurther processingyour applicdtion Ot wget
dale lo receiving this informalion will be Monday, February 8, 2010 or sooner to
insure we can meel internal deadlines as well as not deloy issuing your permil. I!
you have any queslionsfeelJtee to contact me.

Thanks.

u3lt0 9:l8a Anthony Torrcs / Ant Enterprises lncorporated Applicant responded:

Good morning Ms Hanney,

The approximate work schedule is astollows; 8hrs. a doy, 6 days a weel<, 52
weeks a year, oal hours oJ2496 a year.

I also see no problem wilh the PMI0 being used as PM 2.5.

Thank you and have a nice doy.

ESTIMATED EMISSIONS

EPN / Emission Source Specific VOC or voc NOx co PMro PM es SO: Other
Other Pollutents lbs/hr tpy lbVhr tpy lbs/hr tpy lbs/hr tpv lbs/hr tpv lbs/hr tpy lbVhr tpv

Silo Loading 0.51 0.26 0.51 0.26

Aggregate Transfer 0.70 0.35 0.70 0.35

Front End Loader 0.70 0.35 0.70 0.35

Truck Loading 4.79 2.40 4.79 2.40

Unpaved Roads 0.07 0.04 0.07 0.M

Open Storage 0. l5 0.76 0. l5 0.76

Drop Poins 0.02 0.01 0.02 0.01

TOTAL EMTSSTONS (TPY): 4.17 4.17

MAXIM UM OPERATING SCIIEDULE: Hours/Deyl 8l DayrAileek l 6 WeclcVl'eerl 521 Hours/Itar[ 2,496

SITE REVIEW / DISTANCE LIMIT Yes No Descrlption/Outcome Datc Revlewed by

Site Review Required? x Ms. Allison Pollock of Region 12 conducted site
review on 2l8l20l 0. The Region had no concems witft
the site, these are included in the project description.

February 10,2010 Ms. Jameica Hanney

PBR Distance Limits Met? x The facility is 500 feet from the nearest prop€rty line
and 5,000 feet from the nearest off-site receptor.

January 26,2010 Ms. Jameica Hanney

COMPLIANCEHISTORY



Q"rnr.AL REVIE*: AIR PERMIr r"Q".
Permil No.: 83090L002 Company Name: Ant Enterprises lncorporated APD Revieper: Ms. Jameica Hanney

ProjecT No.: t54070 Unit Name: Relocating Soil Stabilizalion Plant From New Caney To Fm
2090 At Us 59 N

PBR No(s).: 106.r46

In accordance with 30 TAC Chapter 60, a compliance history report rvas reviewed on: 2ll0ll0
The compliance period was from | 2ll0ll0 I to I 2ll0l05 I

Site rating & classification? 3.0 (by default) I Company raring & classification? 2.82

lf site was Poor, what action(s) occurred as a result? (i.e. changes to permit, reduced renewal period, etc.) No

If rhe rating is 40<RATING<45, what was the outcome, if any, based on the findings in the formal report? No

ls the permit recommended to be denied on the basis of compliance history or rating? No

Has the permit changed on the basis of the compliance history or rating? No

TECHNICAL REVIE1VER PEER REVIEWER FINALREVIEWER
SIGNATI,IRE:

ri i:
| , ,t\{r &\i&-

ri

PRINTED NAME: Ms. Jameica Hanney Ms. Molly Braddock Mr. Monico Banda

DATE: February I l, 2010 February I l,2010 February 12,2010

BASIS OF PROJECT POINTS POINTS

Base Points: I 46 1.0

Project Complexity Description and Points:
Project completed by 15 to 2l days

Compliance history

0.50

0.2s

fechnical Reviewer Proiect Points Assessment: 1.75

Final Reviewer Project Points Confirmation: r.75



- TCEQ IDA - Production

O2I12I2O1O NSR IMS - PROJECT RECORD

PROJECT#: 1#O7O PERMIT#:83O9OLOO2 STATUS: PENDING DISP CODE: C
RECEIVED: 0112112010 PROJTYPE: lNlTlAL AUTHTYPE: PBR

RENEWAL:

PROJECT ADMIN NAME: SOIL STABILIZATION PLANT NEW CANEY 75

PROJECT TECH NAME: RELOCATING SOIL STABILIZATION PLANT FROM NEW CANEY TO FM 2090 AT US 59 N

Assigned Team: nt;LB REG SECTION

Page I of2

STAFF ASSIGNED TO PROJECT:

WLBORN , JESSIE - REVIEWR1 2 - AP INITIAL REVIEW

HANNEY , JAMEICA - REVIEW ENG - RR TEAM

rssuED ot@to

, -lf
'fnJl'9

cusroMER tN FoRMATION (OWN ER/OPERATOR DATA)

ISSUED TO: ANT ENTERPRISES INCORPORATED

COMPANY NAME: Ant Enterprises lncorporated

CUSTOMER REFERENCE NUMBER: CN601220874

REGULATED ENTIilSITE I NFORMATION

REGULATED ENTITY NUMBER: RN105360978 ACCOUNT:

SITE NAME: ANT ENTERPRISES

PORTABLE DATA

REGION 12 -
HOUSTON

APPLIED FOR NEAR CITY NAME: SPLENDORA APPLIED FOR COUNTY NAME: MONTGOMERY

APPLIED FOR PHYSICAL LOCATION: SOUTHVI/EST QUADRANT OF FM 2090 AT US 59 N

CONTACT DATA

CONTACT NAME: MR ANTHONY TORRES CONTACT ROLE: RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL

JOB TITLE: PRESIDENT ORGANIZATION:ANT ENTERPRISES INCORPORATED

MAILING ADDRESS: PO BOX 24128 , HOUSTON,7X,772294128

PHONE: (281) 4ffi-7446 Ext:0
FAX: (281) 456-7590 Ext: 0

EMAIL:ANTPRES@SBCGLOBAL. NET

PROJECT NOTES:

o1na2010 sR DoCUMENT NO 390905

PERMIT NOTES:

FEE:
Reference Fee Receipt Number Amount Fee Receipt Date Fee Payment Type

http://prsprd2.tceq.state.tx.us/ida/index.cfm?fuseaction=nsrproject.proj_rptjroj_unit_typ.. . 2ll2l20l0

o o



r, . TCEQ IDA - Production Page2 ofZ

88041 100.00 ePAY

TRACKING ELEMENTS:

TE Name

AP|RT RECETVED PROJECT (DATE)

APIRT TRANSFERRED PROJECT TO TECHNICAL STAFF (DATE)

PHONE CONFERENCE (DATE)

PROJECT RECEIVED BY ENGINEER (DATE)

ENGTNEER rNrTtAL REVTEW COMPLETED (DATE)

PEER / MANAGER REVIEW PERIOD

Start'Date

01121t2010

01t22t2010

01t22t2010

01t25t2010

01t26t2010

02t11t2010

Complete Date

o2112t2010

UNIT fiPES:
Project Unit Type:

Industry Group

CONSTRUCTION

Industry Type

SOIL STABILIZATION
PLANT

Control,/BACT
Type

Request AuthorizationSource
Type

PROJECT RULES:

Rule Desc

106.146 SOIL STABILIZATION PLANTS -

PERMIT RULES:

Rule Desc Start Date End Date

Request Type On Application Approve

ADD Y APPROVE

http://prsprd2.tceq.state.tx.us/ida/index.cfm?fuseaction:nsrproject.proj_rptjroj_unit_typ.. . 211212010

o
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Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
Registration for Permits by Rule (PBR)

Form PI-7 Submission Form

I. REG I STRANT INFORI\{ATION

A. TCEQ Customer Reference Number: cN- 601220874 TCEQ Regulated Entity Number: I RN- 105360978

New Core Dato Form Information: If there is no CN or RN number, a Core Data Form must be completed and submitted with

an orieinal signature

B. Company or Other Legal Customer Name: ANT Enterprise;.lqrcocpo6![/

Company Official Contact Name:Anthony Tones vr
Tirle: President

Mailing Address: PO Box 24128

City:HOUSTON State: TEXAS Zip Code:77229

Phone No.:281 4567446 Fax No.:281 456 7590 | E-mail Address: antpres@sbcglobal.net

C. Technical Contact Name: Anthony Tones Title: President

Company: ANT EnterPri*" lr"*efl@-
Mailing Address: PO Box 24128 w
City:HOUSTON State:TEXAS Zip Code:77229

PhoneNo. :281 4567446 Fax No.: 281 456 7590 | E-mail Address: antpres@sbcglobal.net

D. Facility Location Information - Street Address: Southwest quadrant of FM 2090 @ US 59 N

If "NO," slreet address, provide written driving direclions lo the sile: (attach descriplion daddilional space is needed)

City: Splendora County: Montgomery Zip Code:77372

II FACTLITY AIYD SITE INFORIUATION

A. Name and Type of Facility:New Caney 75 lW ffiapuaz @ I Permanent E]Portable
, \-/

" 
,r- **"d ,"* r0 TAC $ 106 fr,s, all that apply in hard copy, ol 

"hoos" 
all that ,pfi|ro^ the drop down menus in

eleclronic version):

$ 106. 146 Soil Steblllzation Plants s 106.

$ 106. $ 106.

$ r06. s 106.

Are you claiming a historical standard exemption or PBR? IvrsZuo
If "YN," enter elfective date and Rule Number:

TCEQ 1022E Form (Rcviscd 05/l)!)) PI-7 Form
This form is uscd by sources subjcct to eir qurlity pcrmits requircments end

mey bc rcviscd pcriodicrlly. (APDG 5096 vl2)

JAN 21 20t0
Pege _ of-

o
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Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
Registration for Permits by Rule (PBR)

Form PI-7 Submission Form

II FACILITY AND SITE INFORIVTATION

C. Is there a previous Standard Exemption or PBR for the facility in this registration?

(Attach details regarding changes)
ZvesENo

If "YES," enler Registration Number and Rule Number: RN10536097 146 Soil Stabilization Plents

D. Are there any other facilities at this site which are authorized by an Air Standard Exemption or PBR? []vssZNo
If "YES," enter Regislralion Number and Rule Number:

E. Are there any other air preconstruction permits at this site? EvesZNo
If "YFS," enter Permit Numbers:

Are there any other air preconstruclion permits at this site that would be directly associatedwith lhis proiecl? E vrs ZI No

If "YES," enter PermitNumbers:

F. Is this facility located at a site which is required to obtain a federal operating permit

pursuantto 30 TAC Chapter 122?
! ves Z No ! To ue Determined

If the site currently has an exislingfederal operaling permil, enter the permit number:

ldentifr the requirements of 30 TAC Chapter 122 that will be triggered if this claim is accepted: (check all that apply)

! Initial Application for an FOP fl Significant Revision for SoP EMinor Revision for SOP

! OperationalFlexibility/OffPermitNotificarion fo. E Revision for GOP I To Ue Determined Z None

an SOP

Identifo the type(s) issued and/or FOP application(s) submitted/pending for the site: (check all that apply)

E SOp E COp E COp application/revision application: (submitled or under APD review)

E SOp application/revision application: (submitled or under APD review) Z Nle

G. TCEQ Account Identification Number: (if known)

III. FEE INFOR]VIATION

See Section YI. for an address to sendfee or go to www.2.tceq.state.fr.us/epq.v to pry online.

A. Is this registration an update to a previously registered facility and accompanied by a Form APD-CERT

solety toistablish a federally enforceable emission limit and will not authorize new facilities? (A "YES,"

fee is not required If "NO," then go to Section II|.B.)
a

E vesWruo

B. If "YES," to any of thefotlowing three queslions, a $t00fee is required. Otherwise, a $150fee is required

Does this business have less than 100 employees or have less than 6 million dollars in annual gross receipts? ZvesEuo
Is this registration submitted by a govemmental entity with a population of less than 10,000? EvesZNo

TCEQ 1022E Form (Revlsed 05/U)) PI-7 Form
This form is uscd by sourccs rubjcct to rir quetity pcrmits rcquiremcnts end

mey bc reviscd pcriodicelly. (APDG 50'!15 vl2)

A
JAN 21 2010

Prgc _ of_

o
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Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
Registration for Permits by Rule (PBR)

Form PI-7 Submission Form

TII FEE INFORJIIATION (continued)

C. Check/Money Order or Transaction Number
(Payable to TCEQ):

Wasfee Poid online? ZyesENo

Company name of check:ANT Enterprises Inc Fee amount: $$100.00

IV. SELECTEDFACILITYREVIEWSONLY-TECHNICALINFORMATION

Note: If ctaiming one of lhefollowing PBRs, complete this seclion, then sklp to Section YI.' "Submitting yout
registration" below:

Animot Feeding Operations $ 106.161, Livestock Auaion Facilifia S 106.162, Saw Mills $ 106.223, Grain Handting,
Slorage and Drying $ 106.283, Auto Body Refinishing Facilitia $ 106.136, Air Curtain Incinerator $ 106496

A. Is the applicable PBR checklist attached which shows the facility meets all general and specific

requirements of the PBR(s) being claimed?
E vps fl No

B. Distance from this facility's emission release point to the nearest properly line: feet

Distance from this facility's emission release point to the nearest off-property structure: feet

V. TECHNICAL INFOR]VIATION INCLUDING STATE AND FEDERAL REGULATORY REQUIREMENTS
Rqistrants mast be in compliancewith all applicable state ondfederal regulations and stondards to claim a PBR.

A. Is Confidential information submitted and properly marked *CONFIDENTIAL" with this registration? !vrsMNo
B. Is a process flow diagram or a process description attached? EI vps E No

C. Are emissions data and calculations for this claim attached? MvrsENo
D. Is information attached showing how the general requirements (30 TAC S 106.4) of the PBR is met for this

Registration? (PBR checklists may be used, but are optional)
MvesnNo

Note: Please be reminded that if thefacilities listed in this registration are subjecl to the Mass Emissions Cap & Trade program

under i0 TAC Chapter I0l, Subchapter H, Divkion 3, the owner/operator of thesefacilities must possess NO7 allowances

equivalent to lhe aclual NOa emissionsfrom thesefacilities.

E. Is information attached showing how the specific PBR requirements are met for this registration?

(PBR checklist may be used, bul are oplional)
flvesENo

F. Distance from this facility's emission release point to the nearest property line: feet500

Distance from this facility's emission release point to the nearest off-properly structure: 5000 feet

Note: In limited cases, a map or drawing of the sile and surrounding land use may be requested during the technical review or al
the request of the TCEQ Regional Oflice or local air pollulion conlrol program during an invesligation.

TCEQ t022E Form (Rcvised 05/lD) PI-7 Form
This form is used by sourcc subjcct to rir qurlity permits rcquiremcnts rnd
mey bc rcviscd pcriodicelly. (APDG 50'96 vl2)

API
JAN 21 2010 Pegc _ of_
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TCEQ

TCEQ Use Only

TCEQ Gore Data Form
Fu detailed instructions regarding mmpletion of tris form, please read the Core Data Form lnstructions or call 512-239-5175.

SECTION I: General Information
l. Reason for Submission (/f olheris checked please descnbe in space provided)

8f Urn Permit, Regisbalion or Au$rorization (hrc Data Form should be submitted with the prognm applltcation)

!f nenewal (C.are Data Form shoutd be submitted wlth the renewatform) | E Ome,

2. Attachments Describe Any Attachments: (ex TnbV Application, Waste Tnns@ter Applicetion, etc.)

Xves ENo PBR application
3. Customer Reference Number (if issued) Follor his link to seardr 4. Requlated Entity Reference Number fif lssued)

cN 601220874
brCN or RN numbers in

Central ReoisW- RN 105360978

SECTION II: Customer Information
5. Effective Date for Customer lnformation Updates (mmlddlyyyy) y2012010

6. Cq{qmer Role (Poposed u Ac{ual) - as fr relates to the Rq,glhtel,Enfrtv lrsted on this fom. Please check only one of the followirry:

! operator l{ff[o,vner & operator

Licensee E Responsible Party ! Voluntary Cteanup Applicant EOtrer:

7. General Customer lnformation

f] ttew Customer E UpOate to Customer lnformation f] Cnange in Regulated Entity Ovnership

flCnange in Legal Name (Verifiable wih fie Texas Secretary of State) [l No Chanqe*
nlf "No Change" and Section I is complete, skio to Section lll - Regulated Entitv lnfomation.

8. Type of Customer: X Corporation [-l lndividual E Sote Proprietorshir D.B.A

n Citv Govemment I l CounBGovemment E Federat Government I State Govemment

E Omer Govemment E GeneralParfrership ! t-imiteO Partnership E ofrer:

9. Customer Legal Name (lf an indiidual, piril last nam first: ex: Doe, John)
lf new Cuslomer. enter Aevbus Cudomr
behw

End Date:

ANT Enterprises Inc

,l0. Mailing
Address:

PO Box 24128

City I Houston state lfX lztPl77229 lztP+4 14128

1'1. Country Mailing lnformation (if orlside USi4) 12. E-MailAddress (if appticabh)

antpres@sbcglobal.net
13. Telephone Number

( 281 ) 4s6-7446

,l4. Extension or Code 15. Fax Number (if applinble)

( 28t | 4s6-7s90
16. FederalTax lD paisas,

760635880

17. TX State Franchise Tax lD tlta@, 18. DUNS Numberfiepp,toabb) 19. TX SOS Filing Numbet Fdmb)

I

20. Number of Employees

E ozo X zt-too E tot-zso

21. lndependently Gvned and Operated?

E zst-soo E sot and higher X ves E tto

SECTION III: Reeulated Entitv Information
22. Generat Regulated Entity lnformation (lf New Regulated Entitt' is selecfed be/ow thisform should b arcompanied by a permit application)

E New Regulated Entity f] UpOate to Regulated Entity Name E UpOate to Regulated Entity lnformation X No Change** lseebelow,;

-lf "NO CHAIIGE' is checked and Section I is compleb, e kip to Section M, Prcparcr lnfunnation.

23. Regulated Entity Name (nann of the sfie where the regulated aclion islakingllaal

Xe*eaney+S A

-

API RT I

TCEQ-i0400 (09/07)
JAN 2 t 2010 Page 1 of2

o o

:



24. Strei* Address
of the Regulated
Entity:
fio P.O. Boxesl

Southwest qua(--t of FM 2090 @ US 59 N O

citylSplendora lstate TX I ztP I 77372 lZtp+t

25. Mailing
Address:

PO Box 24128

CitylHouston lState TX lzlpl77229 lzrp+4 14128

26. E-MailAddress: antpres@.sbc elobal. net
27. Telephone Number 28. Extension or Code 29. Fax Number gf apptic&b)

(zsr ) 4s6-7446 ( zsr ) 4sGTseo

30. Primary SIC Code (4 disib) 31. Secondary SIC Code (4 dbib)
32. Primary NAICS Code
(5 or 6 dioib)

33. Secondary NAICS Code
(5 or 6 dbib)

34. What is the Primary Business of this entity? (Please do not repeat the 9C or NA/CS descriptbn.)

soil stabilization

Questions 31- 37 address geographic location. Please refer to the instructions for applicability.

35. Description to
Physical Location:

southwest quadrant of FM 2090 @US 59 N

36. Nearest City County State Nearest ZIP Code

Splendora Montgomery Tx 77372

37. Latitude (N) ln Decimal: 38. Longitude (W) ln Decimal:

Deorees Minutes Seconds Degrees Minutes Seconds

30 l3 66 9s l0 88

39. TCEQ Programs and ID Numberc Chect all Prcgrans and wrile in he permib/regbfaflm numbers trat will be afieded by the u@Es suhnithd on fib form or fie
uf,abs may not be made. lf your Program b not lbbd, dtecl< other and write it in. See fie Gorc Dah Form insfudirns for additional guiJance.

SECTION V: Authorized Sienature
46. By my signature below, I certifr, to the best of my knowledge, that the information provided in this form is ffue and complete,

and that I have signature authority to submit this form on behalf of the entity specified in Section II, Field 9 and/or as required for the

updates to the ID numbers identified in field 39.

(See the Core Data Form instruclionsfor more information on who should sign thisforn)

! Dam Safety E oistrlcts E Edwards Aquifer E lndustrial Hazardous Wasle E Municipalsolid Waste

E Nan, Source Review-Ak E ossr E Petroleum Storage Tank f]PWS E stuoge

I Stormwater E tittev-nir E Tires E UseO Oit E utitities

E Voluntary Cleanup E Waste Water tr WastavateAgricutture E Water Rights flotner:

SECTION IV: Preparer Information

40. Name: Anthony Torres 41. Title: President

42. Telephone Number 43. Ext.lcode 44.Fax Number tl5. E.MailAddress

(281 ) 4s6-7446 ( 281 ) 4s6-7s90 antpres(@sbc gl obal.net

Company: ANT Entemrises Inc Job Title: I President

Namepn eniag: dp$ony J Torres \ Phone: (7131876-013s

Signature: t)^*-Ci.dl tu-3 APIRT 6[t.' U2012010

JAN 21 2010

2ol 2TCEQ-10400 (09/07) Page
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,,Qu€s0crs cGrnEtts

Your trans.ctbn is comglcte. [ote: It may tak€ up to 3 working days lbr thar elcctronac paymcnt to bo
proccsscd lnd b€ rsflectcd In thG TCEQ cPay ry.tcnr. Print thi3 rcccipt lnd the voucherg for your rccord3.

NotG! It may takG up to 3 working days for thir clcctronic paymcnt b bG proccsscd and bc rcflcctcd ln thc
TCEQ cPay system. Print this rccclpt for your rccoldl.

An cmail rcccipt ha3 rl3o bcen 3cnt.

Trac€ Number:
Date:

Payment llcthod:
Amount:

ePay Actor:
Actor Emall:

IP:

582EAo00065066
OrlzOl2OLO 03:15 PM

CC - Authorlzatlon 0000122846

$100.00
Anthony Torres

antpres@sbcAlobal. net
69.151.199.70

Payor Namc: Anthony Torres

Company: Ant Enterprlses Inc
Address: Po Box 24128, Houston, TX77229

Phone: 281-456-7446

-Cart ltems
Cllck on the voucher number to se€ the voucher detalls,

Youcher Fee Descrlptlon AR Number Amount

88041 PERMIT BY RULE - SMALL BUSINESS, CTTY OR ISD $1OO.OO

Total feGs fortransactlon: $1OO.OO

[ParArafil -i;t;-C;tl

Stte Help I Dtsdaimer I Web Polldes I Accesgbllity I Serylng Our Customers I TCEQ Homeland Seorrlty I Contact Us

l,iffi ffi *,,
Last Modined 124108
@ 2(x)2 - 2(X)8 Texas Commlsslon on Envlronrn€ntal Quality

AYls'
io,.t *t 

'o.o

https://www6.tceq.state.tx.us/epay/index.cfm?fuseaction=eceipts.pmt-detail&userid=622... ll20l20l0

o o

fnformatlon

Payor Informatlon



From:
To:
CC:
Date:
Subject:
Attachments:

Jameica,

Allison Polloct
Cndy Swor; Jameica Hanney
Alberto Bermudez; Claudio Galli
21912010 2:32PM
RFC for Project No. L54070
north entrance_facing east_3.JPG; nortr entrance_facing east_1.JPG; noflh e
nbance_facing east_2. J PG; east entra nce_facing north_2.J PG; east entrance_
facing norfi_l.lPG; Attachment 1.pdf; 154070-Rrc-2.09.2010.doc

The Houston Region office has completed the review of Project No. 154070. Comments are included in the attached Request for
Comments form. Please provide feedback to me within 7 days conceming these commenb. If you have any questions or concems,
please feel ftee to contact me.

Please see attachments:
RFC form
Photos of site access roads
Copy of inconect PI-7 page

Thank you,
Allison

Allison Pollock
7t3-767-3597
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Teras Commission on Environmertal Quality
Registration for Permia by Rule (PBR)

Form PI-7 Submission Fora

EL REEINIORVAIION (continucd)

q Gcct/lImcy Ordcr or TrusactionNutber
@ayobbtoTUQlz

Wofcc PaId ottlittc? EvssENo

Cmpooy uaoc of chcokANT EnbrPrisas lnc F*uouE $$100.m

rv. STTTCIEDTiCE,TTYREVIEIYSONLY-.TECEMCTLINFORMATION .' 
.':,'':.

.Nae: IJ dainiag onz of thefotloving PBRs, a nflae rtts sdon that skil to Sdio: yL, "&rt.nruA yolr
rtg&futt'bclowj . ..' : ... '
hirral Fdt?g opatu6 0 106-161, Ltyarlrodc At don Fadlila 5 106162 Sat i!/llls-[ !06.223, Grah Eat dilng,

saragc rnd D,ltng g 1062E3, Attto Bodr Rdrilrthw Fadlilt8 0 106136, Ab Caa&t Indnador 6 706196

A Is tto aplicablo PBR ch?cklkt @ohcd cfiich shosB tho ftcility EccB dl gracnl ud spcoifio

rcqrirancffi of 6o PBR(s) bcing clained?
EwsENo

B. Dishco t@ ftir ficility's coissim ralcaso poirt to thc ncrcst p'roipcrty line: ftct

Disucc fo this ficilitJds coissioE rclane poid to thc acuat oFpoprty stnffi!: tu4

A B Confdeotid ifirrurion subaittcd and propcdy urrtcd "CONEIDENIIAL" wifr. ftis rrgfutdion? EyesENo

B. Is eprooe flo* dirgr@or eproccos dc*ription mc[edf EIyrsENo

c. AI! @issios <tca !!d calcnltios ftrtis clri- dtsc,hcd? El:-sENo

D. B idforlndioE e.,had rhowing how tLo gcncrll rcquirEordB CJo TAC 0 105.1) of fto IBR ls mct frr fti!
Rogrstraion? (PBR chccHt*c Ery bo usd btt rc og,tional)

EIvpsENo

Nw^ phe b ttttrh&d tha {defuiltiu lisud h rtis ngisffiion oe stbjca o t}u Ltas Eudsstons Cq & Trde proga,m

urb 30 TAC ChoN 101, SubdaprqE,Ditblon 3,the owdopralor iftl-scftititi* ttutpG,asNOrallovanu
quiwlat to ik etul NQ enil,8i4,s fron tlnse feilitie*

Is iosrndio Ochcd rhowlag how lto rpcdfic PBR roquirtroGcB Ec E C ftr this rcgisilfiioa?
(PB R dtd;ilct rn8l bc uscd, fu an optional)

x" EJvzsENo

F. Disaae fion 0ris ftcili!/s coission rcloasc poiut b &c lcurst ProP'rty line: 500 ft.t

Distaaco fiom lhis ficility's coilsion rclcasc pohto tha uancst otr''gtpaty stsuctuE: ( 5000 fttt

NoE: In limitul cass, a nq or &awhg of thc site ad swMig lod ue nay bc rqw-*cd drtry thc uchial rcvizte ot d
tlu rcqatt of tre TaEQ Regiowl ofw or local air polfution cot*ol pogra n fuhg @, irtvastbdian-

/

TCEQ 1(n2S Fom (EcYlt d 05/09) PL7 fm
Tt& fom b ud by rcltE sbJtd tD d! qldfy pmlc rrqdtt@lb Ed
nry Dc rcvn d Pstodrxt 6XDC 50e5 YII) JAN 212010 PrG of

Hanney - Attach me^\'|. pdf Page 1

o o

ffi rNcLIrDrNc srATE A.r{D EEDEB Lnrcur,rrcinviuarmrnanrrs r i.':
i,e6n t n ra f, h cornplloll,rr wut all qpliailc sui onlltual ryultun; od atindailt to italm a PBR. " ' . ;
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Permit By Rule
Request for Comments -- Site Review
TCEQ New Source Review Program

REGIONAL OFFICES: This notice is being sent to all programs with jurisdiction over the proposed site as noted

below. Please return comments ASAP, but no later than the comments deadline which is 10 davs from the submittal
date. Permit by rule disposition will proceed after comments are received. If a local program has assumed the
responsibility of responding to this notice, you 11lgg! respond to this notice informing Air Permits Division of who is
responsible for the RFC reply.

LOCAL PROGRAMS: This Request for Comment is being sent to all applicable local programs. Please coordinate
site review with the TCEQ Regional Office.

To Region: 12 City: Splendora I County: Montgomery

Date Request Submitted: January 22,2010

Comments deadline is 10 calendar days from the date request submitted.

Date Application Received by Air Permits Initial Review Team: January 21,2010

EXEMPTION TYPE

Permit by Rule No. 106.146 Division: APD General/Standard Rule Permit

Permit No.: 83090L002 TCEQ Account No.:

Regulated Entity No.: RN105360978 Customer No.: CN60 I 22087 4

Company Name: Ant Enterprises Incorporated

Site Name: Ant Enterprises I City: Splendora County: Montgomery

Location: Southwest Quadrant of FM 2090 at US 59 N

Unit Name: Relocating Soil Stabilization Plant From New Caney to FM 2090 at US 59 N

Plant Contact: Anthony Torres Phone: (281) 456-7446

Local Program: Yes X No Local Programs:

Note: For sites in a region that has a local program with jurisdiction, MSS projects for those sites will be reviewed by
TCEQ Regional Offices only.

Project No.: 154070

PLEASE SEND COMMENTS TOTHE PERSON IDENTIF
this back to the Air Permits Initial Review Team.):

To: Cindv Swor I E-Mail: cswor@tceq.state.tx.us I Phone: (512) 239-2103 | Fax: (512) 239-2101
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From Reeion: 12 Countv: Montgomery @ Splendora

Comments Deadline: February 12, 2010 Date RFC Received: January 22,2010

Companv Name: Ant Enterprises Incorporated

TCEO Account Number:

Permit No.: 83090L002 Proiect No. 154070

Copy of Registration Received bv Your Office: X Yes No Date Received: February 1,2010
(If not received. please contacl compary) representative listed above.for copJ)\

Site Visit? X Yes No Date of Investieation: February 8,2010

Investisator's Name (Please Print): Allison Pollock

Organization: TCEQ Phone: 713-767-3597

If no site visit bv Reeion staff for this RFC:

Review of site done by altemate means or Counqy / Citv on by:

SITE INFORMATION:

Nuisance/Odor Potential : Low _ Moderate X High

Hazard Potential: Low _Moderate _X_ High

Area to be Cleared: N/A

Type of Material to be Handled: sand and cement for soil stabilization

Surrounding Land Use: wooded, light commercial and residential, adjacent to US HWY 59 N and FM 2090

School within 3000 feet? X No Yes Name:

Distance to Nearest Off-Property Receptor: >350 feet

Receptor Type: _ School Residence X Other Business called The In Salon

Describe area surrounding nearest receptor: A business called The In Salon is located more than 350 feet north of the
proposed site and is on the north side of FM 2090. The salon is bounded by a wooded area to the north and to the west.
Valero gas station is located adjacent to and east of the salon.

A

Distance from unit to nearest property line: 150 feet

SITE REVIEW:

ln light of the proximity of sensitive receptors and the sunounding land use, please discuss any concerns you have
concerning a facility of this type locating at the proposed site.

There are two unpaved roads used to access the proposed site which are jointly shared by Ant Enterprises and Williams
Brothers Construction. The main access road to the proposed soil stabilization plant is located on the northside of the
properly offFM 2090 (See photos: north entrance_facing east_l through 3). A secondary entrance is located on the east
side of the property, south of the proposed facility location off the southbound frontage road of US HWY 59 (See photos:
east entrance_facing north_l and2). Currently, the potential for fugitive dust leaving the access roads as a result of truck
traffic is high. During the site review it was observed that the main access road for the proposed soil stabilization facility
was already contributing to mud tracking on the pavement of FM 2090 due to traffic leaving the dirt road. Once the
facility is in operation and there is an increase in truck traffic, it is determined by the investigator that the mud tracking
will continue to increase and will create a potential for fugitive dust during dry and/or windy conditions. When Mr.
Anthony Torres was questioned about the control of dust emissions for the access roads, he stated that paving the main
access road to the stabilization plant is a possibility. Water trucks will be used to control dust emissions from the in plant
roads.
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Additionally, Mr. Torres pointed out a typographical error on the P I -7 Submission Form (Technical Information, Section
V, F) (See Attachment 1). The facility's emission release point is represented as being 5,000 feet from the nearest off-
property receptor on the registration form. He stated that his intention was to represent the distance as being 500 feet. To
verif, the distance, the investigator took the following GPS coordinates which resulted in a distance of more than 350 feet
from the site of the proposed facility to the nearest off-property structure:

l) Site of proposed facility: N 30'13.917 and W95'10.050

2) Nearest off-property structure: N30'13.962 and W95'10.000

The following MSS activities in the application are insufficient or inconsistent with our knowledge of MSS at the facility,
and why:

The following activities are typically considered planned MSS and are not found in the registration. These activities
should be added or addressed:

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Proceed with Air Permits Division Review X Yes

Deny for following reasons:

Investigator Signature/Date:

Section Manager S ignature/Date :

Date Comments Returned to Air Permits Division:
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Message ld: 4B5983E2.DCE : 238 : 56546
Subject: Site Review/Request for Comments for Project Number 154070
Created By: JWilbom@tceq.state.tx.us
Scheduled Date:
Creation Date: 11221201010:54 AM
From: Jessie Wilborn

Recipients
Recipient Action Date & Time Comment

@ oexpo.rNRDoMl Delivered 112212010 10:54 AM

_IgtII9AEl?l$c !Il_2@1991"ll9-y ..) _
.4 owRMPo.TNRpoM3 Delivered 112212010 10:54 AM

BC: Jessie Wilborn (J\Mlborn@tceq.state.tx.us)

Post Offices

Read 1t221201010:54 AM

Post Office Delivered Route

OEXPO.TNRDOMl 1t221201010:54 AM tceq.state.fi.us
OWRMPO.TNRDOM3

Files

11221201010:54 AM tceq.state.ft.us

-File Size Date & Time

1 54070-R FC-J an-22-201 0. doc 58368 11221201010:53 AM

MESSAGE

Options
Auto Delete:
Concealed Subject: No
Expiration Date: None
Notify Recipients: Yes
Priority: Standard
Reply requested by None
Security: Standard
To Be Delivered: lmmediate

704 11221201010:54 AM

No

file://C:\WINDOWS\Temp\XPgrpwise\4B5983E2TNRDOM3OWRMPOl00l6D3878l2F... ll22l20lo
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From:
To:
Date:
Subject:

Anthony Torres <antpres@sbcglobal. net>
Jameica Hanney <JHanney@tceq.state.tx.us>
21312010 9:18 AM
Re: TCEQ Permit application

Good morning Ms. Hanney,

The approximate work schedul€ is as follows; 8hrs. a day, 6 days a week,

I also see no problem with the PM10 being used as PM 2.5.

Thank you and have a nice day.

Anthony Torres
ANT Enterprises Inc.
713 875 0135

- On Tue, Z2l1O, Jameie Hanney <JHanney@tceq.state.h.us> wrote:

From: Jameica Hanney <JHanney@tceq.state.tx. us>
Subject TCEQ Permit application
To: ANTPRES@SBCGLOBAL.NET
Date: Tuesday, February 2,2010, 1 :36 PM

Good afiernoon Mr. Torres,

I am reviewing the application sent in for the Ant Enterprises
lncorporated facility (Permit 83090L002) located in Splendora,
Montgomery County, Texas. However, to complete the review, there are a
few items that are required.

1. Please provide your site's maximum operating hours represented
by hours/day, daysAleek, weeks/year and hours/year.
2. I noticed in the application there were PM10 emissions
represented. Recently in our reviews we started accounting for PM10 and
PM2.5 as requested by the EPA. Do you have
any emissions represented for PM2.5? lf not, would it be okay if PM10
could represent PM2.5? ,

This information is greatly needed in further processing your
application. Our target date to receiving this information will be
Monday, February 8, 2010 or sooner to insure we can meet internal
deadlines as well as not delay issuing your permit. lf you have any
questions feel free to contact me.
Thanks.

Jameica S. Hanney
Rule Registrations Section
Air Permits Division
Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
Phone 512-239-5171
Fax 512-239-1 331

52 weeks a year, total hours of 2496 a year.
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Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
P.O. Box 13087
Austin, Texas 7871 l-3087

Attn: Air Permits Division (MC-l6l)

RE: Permit by Rule
Soil Stabilization Plant

AJT/sa
Enclosures
CC: TCEQ RegionalOffice

Houston, Texas

APIRT
JAN 2 1 2010

Anthony Torres
President

January 20,2010

\qCiDw-
)'

RECEMED

JAN 21 20t0

AIR PERiltTS Dtytstoil

Gentlemen:

We are requesting permission to construct a Soil Stabilization Plant, enclosed a completed Form PI-7
Permit By Rule Form. The proposed site and plant will be dedicated to the Texas Department of
Transportation Project NH 2007 (7 I I ) Control # 0l 77-05-092 US Hwy 59 North.

The following information is attached to the permit application packet:
I) Form PI-7 Permit By Rule Registration for Soil Stabilization PIant
2) Table I I Fabric Filters
3) Control Devices and Methods
4) Process Description
5) Plot Plan
6) Area Map
7) Core Data Form

Ifyou have any additional questions or requirements, do not hesitate contacting us.

o



ST.ABI LIZATION PLANT PROCESS

i. MATERIAL FROM STOCKPILE IS LOADED INTO HOPPER WITH

FRONT-END LOADER.
Mnlrntnl tS CoNVEYED PAST CEMENT FEFDER, WHICH PLACES

CEMENT ON THE MATERIAL AS IT PASSES.

NII NANTTRIALS CONTINUE ON INTO THE PUGMILL MIXER, WHERE

IT IS MIXED AND A CERTAIN AMOUNT OF WATER IS ADD=D,

iii= srneLE MATtrRtAL EXITS THE MIxER lNTo A wAlrlNG TRUCK

AND IS RFADY FOF. WEIGHING AND DELIVERY.

2.

J.

4.

o
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ESTIMATED EMISSIONS

Emission Point Number / Emission Source Particulate Matter(PM) PM - less thrn l0 microns

pounddhour tons per year pounddhour tons per year

Silo Loading 0.5 t 0.26

Agg;ccate Ti-ai:sfirr ! .^l(: t).ia 0.7c 0.35

Front End Loader t.40 0.70 0.70 0.15

Truck Loading 3.il t.56 4.79 2.4o

Pug Mill 4.80 2.40

Unpaved Roads 0.14 0.07 0.07 0.04

Open Storage Piles 0.30 0. r5 0. r5 0.76

Drop Poinrs 0.48 0.24 0.02 0.()I

TOTAL EMISSIONS (TPY): r t.63 5.82 6.94 4.17

i-[,;*'
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TCEQ

Q*r, Commission on Enviror."ot"lQ"lity
Table l1

Fabric Filters

Tables, checklists, and guidance documents pertaining to air quality permits are available from the Texas Commission on
Environmental Quality (TCEQ) Air Permits Division (APD) Web site at www.tceq.state.b<.uVnav/permitVair permits.htrnl.

Note: Attach the details regarding the principle of operation and an assembly drawing (front and top view) of the abatement device

drawn to scale clearly showing the design, size and shape.

If the device has bypasses, safety valves, etc., include in the drawing and specify

conditions.

TCEQ - 10179 (Revised 07103) Trble ll
This form is for use by facilitics subject to eir quelity permit requiremen8
and may bc revised periodicrlly. (APDG 598tvl)

AP-TRT
JAN 21 2010

are to be used and under what

l. Emission Point No.:3 Name (from process flow diagram):cement silo

2. Manufacturer.:Southerequipment ModelNo.:SDC l608

3. Name of Source(s) or Equipment being Controlled Cement silo dust control

4. Type of Particulate :cement dust

5. Gas Stream Characteristics Below:

Design Maximum Average Expected Flow
Rate (acfm)

Gas Stream Temperature

CF)

Particulate Grain Loading (grain/scf)

800 800 220-275 Inlet:.00086 lOutlet:.000086

Pressure Drop
(inches of HzO

Water Vapor Content of Eflluent Stream
(lb water/lb dry air)

Fan Requlrements

6 0 hp:Z ld/min.:800

6. Particulate Distribution (By Weight) Below:

Micron Range Inlet 7o Outlet 7o

0.0-0.5

0.5-1.0

1.0-5.0

s-l 0

r 0-20

over 20

7. Fi lter Characteristics Below:

Filtering Velocity
(acfm/fC of Cloth)

Bag Diameter (inches) Bag Length (feet) Total Number of Bags

2.8:l 8 5.75 l4

8. Bag Rows Will Be: !x Staggered !
Straight

9. WillWalkways Be Provided Between Banks Of Bags? E vps Ex No

l0 Filtering Material: I 00%o Dacron polyester

ll Describe Bag Cleaning Method and Cycle:electric vibrator

12. Capital Installed Cost: $ 3500.00 lennuat Operating Cost: 600.00

Pege2 of2



SPECIFICATIONS FOR: "SDC - '150"

DI,AM ET=R 42'

I-JEIGHT B'

wEtGHT 540 LBS,

BLOWER H.P,

BLOWER C.F'IV1'

FII-TEI? C LEANII{G METHCD

]LOTH S PEC IFICATIONS

ouANlry cr B,ACS

SIZ= OF BAGS-
BAG TYPE

CLOTH AREA
lvi,ATEi?l,AL

WEAVE
WEIGHT
PERMEABILII'Y

AIR VOLUI\4E
AIR TO CLOTH i?ArlO

la
B' DIA. X 69- LG.
SN,AP - IN
I60 SQU,ARE FE=T

IOO% DACRON POLYEST=R

SCOUR=D AND H=,AT S=T

3 X I nvll-l-
7,) OZ.lSQ, YD.
12-22 CFM/SO ,n. @ 112', V,/ Ar?R
PRESSURE DIFF=i?=NTIAL
413 CFM FROM BULK TRUCK

2,e:l

MULIIPLE BAGd'tt DUST CONiROLLIN"dYS I tN4)

^sDc - I 608"
A)u
r)r
Y

O7O LBS,

2

800

HI-FR=QUENCY EL=CTI?IC VIBR,^JOR

i,AI.JDARD FiATURES:

ROUI!D, Oi{E PIEC= A.LL WEI-DED COiISTI'?UCT|Oi..I FOR STR=I'IGTii,

DURABILTTY AI{D W,dER TIGiiTNESS

LIFIII.JG EYES.

IWO S=RVICI DOORS.

SNiAP-ll! rl'PE BAGS FCi? EASY I?EPLACilviENT
PRIIIED AND PAINTED WITH RUST INIII3ITING IYP= PAINTS

|.VIOUNTING HARDWARE INCLUDED.
ELECI1?lC VIBRA,TOR FII-TFji? CI-E,ANING (f'lo lviiSS'/ ,AlR T.3 COt{IAMll'i '^'T=

B,AGS )

MOUNTING RING x 12" LONG (|-CNG;R I?INCS ,AVAILA,BI-:)

HIGH BIN WARNII.IG SYST=N4

A. NTI-C VE i?FI I.I- SYST=IV1,

SLOW=R CONTI?OI-S,



SDC- I6S

S[1ffi

ffiLJ$T

COtLHGTtrffi

UP DATE YOUR EQUIPMENI IC MEET F|D=RAI.

AND LOCAL REOUIREMENTS
O E -Z INSTALIITION

l IO - VOLT BAG CLEANING DEVICE MEANS
NO EXPENSIVE CCNTROLS

E I-WO ACCESS DCORS FCR
CCNVEN IENI MAINIENAN CE

CPTICT-J AI- EXHAUST FAN CAN DECREA SE

YOUR UNLCADING TIME

o
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IDA ePay Staff - Production

Voucher O.\or1
Voucher 88041

/l\'an. voucher status has been uptlated.

Customer Information

Page I of I

Transaction Information
Voucher Number: 88041

TraceNumber: 582EA000065066

Date: 01120/2010 03:15 PM

Payment Method: CC - Authorization 0000122846

Amount: $100.00

Fee Code: PBR

Fee Type: PERMIT BY RULE - SMALL BUSINESS, CITY OR ISD

ePay Actor: ANTHONY TORRES

Actor Email: ANTPRES@SBCGLOBAL.NET

IP: 69.151.199.70

Payor Name:

Company:

Address:

Phone:

ANTHONY TORRES

ANT ENTERPRISES INC

PO BOX 24128, HOUSTON, TX77229

281-456-7446

Site Information
RN: RNl05360978

Site Name: NEW CANEY 75

Site Address: SE QUADRANT OF FM2090 US 59, SPLENDORA,TX77372
Site Location: SE QUADRANT OF FM 2090 US 59 N

mer Inlormatron-
CN:

Customer Name:

Customer Address:

cN60 I 220874

ANT ENTERPRISES INC

PO BOX 24128, HOUSTON, TX77229

USAS Status

USAS Status:

USAS Date:

Status Staff Comment Start End
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